

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9 D, Chandigarh 0172-4601842

No. 86

Dated:

01/07/200

<u>ORDER</u>

The following postings & transfers are hereby made in the public interest with immediate effect.

Sr.	Name &	Present Posting	Transfer to	Remarks
No.	Designation of the			·
	officer/official	•		
1	Sh. Swaran Singh,	Chief Engineer	Division-VII	
	Head Draftsman	Office	(РН) СНВ	
2	Sh. Raj Kumar,	Division-I/II	Division-IV CHB	
	Head Draftsman			
3	Sh. Hari Pal, Head	Division-VIII	Division-I CHB	
	Draftsman			
4	Sh. Naresh Kumar,	Division-III	Division-VIII	
	Head Draftsman	1	СНВ	
5	Sh. Anand Gupta,	Division-IV	Division-V	
	Head Draftsman		(Elect.)	
6	Sh. Pawan Kumar,	Division-VII (PH)	Division-VI (PH)	
	Head Draftsman		-	
-7	Sh. Navneet Batra,	Division-V (Elect.)	Chief Engineer	
	Head Draftsman		Office	
8	Sh. Jagjeet Singh,	Division-VI (PH)	Division-II CHB	He will also look
	Head Draftsman			after the work of
				HDM in Division
			77.3	No.III in addition
				to his own duties.

Chief Engineer,

Chandigarh Housing Board,

Chandigarh.

Dated: 01.07.2021

action:

Endst. No. 815 - 828

Dated: 0107/2027

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary

1. The Superintending Engineer-I/II, CHB.

2. The Executive Engineer-I/II/III/IV/V/VI/VII/VIII/EE(HQ), CHB.

3. The Chief Accounts Officer, CHB.

4. The Administrative Officer, CHB.

5. Concerned officers

Supdt.(CE),

Chandigarh Housing Board,

Chandigarh